
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID19-1554 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/9/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/25/2019 4/25/2019

Title: Actions pertaining to approving Contract Change Order No. 8 to the construction contract with
Mountain Cascade Inc., for the Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project (Bid File 3372-2) (Council District 6
and Fresno County):
1. ***RESOLUTION - 35th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-157 to
appropriate $694,300 in the State Revolving Fund Low Interest Loan Fund for the Friant-Kern Canal
Pipeline Project (Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor’s veto)
2. Approve Contract Change Order No. 8 to the construction contract with Mountain Cascade
Inc., for the Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project to increase the total construction contract amount by
$694,310

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - 19 35th Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline.pdf, 2. Attachment 2- FKCP CHANGE ORDER
8.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/25/2019 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

